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INCLINATION REPORT s

CHARLES 8. READ
P. O. Box 2126
Rosweil, New Mexico 88201

MW J State Well No. 1
NE/4 NE/4 Sec. 2, T-8-S, R-32-E,
Chaves County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accumu.ctive
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

343 1 6.35 6.35

860 3/4 6.51 12.86
1,351 3/4 6.43 19.29
1,831 3/4 6.29 25.58
2,083 ] 4.4] 29.99
2,535 1 1/4 9.66 39.65
3,030 1 1/4 9.70 49.35
3,488 ] 8.01 57.36
3,820 3/4 4.35 61.71
4,095 3/4 3.60 65.31
4,420 | 5.69 71.00

[ hereby certify that | have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this report,
and that shch information given above is true and complete.
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VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 12th day of September, 1969.
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\Jotcry Pouhc in ond for
Hockley County, Texas
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9/10/69:  Ran 138 ‘ts, 4440' of 4, 9, 5%, J=-55, STC csg, set @ 4420" RKB.
Cmt w/200 sx 50/50 Incore Poz, 2% gel, 8 salt per sack. Plug down
€ 3:30 P.M. Test csg to 1500 PSI - test OK., WOC 18 hrs.
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